RAC
www.recom-power.com REV.:  11/2023 PA-1
AC/DC Converter
20 Watt
2“ x 1“
Single and
Dual Output
Description

Regulated
Converter
• Wide input range 85-264VAC / 85-305VAC
• Standby mode optimized PSU (ENER Lot 6)
• Operating Altitude up to 5000m
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +85°C
• Class II installations (without FG)
• EMC compliant without external components
• No load power consumption 40mW typ. RAC20-K
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load (2)
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC20-05SK (3,4) 85-264 / 85-305 5 4000 84 10000
RAC20-07SK (4) 85-264 7 2860 85 15000
RAC20-12SK (3,4) 85-264 / 85-305 12 1670 86 8000
RAC20-15SK (3,4) 85-264 / 85-305 15 1333 86 1500
RAC20-24SK (3,4) 85-264 / 85-305 24 830 85 1000
RAC20-48SK (3) 85-264 48 410 85 330
RAC20-12DK (3) 85-264 / 85-305 ±12 ±833 84 ±1200
RAC20-15DK (3) 85-264 / 85-305 ±15 ±670 84 ±1000
Notes:
 Note1:  Efficiency is tested at 230VAC input and constant resistive load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
nom. Output Power
Output Voltage
Wired option (4)
Input Voltage option (3)
Single or Dual
RAC20-       K/277/W
Notes:
 Note3: Add suffix “/277” for wider input voltage range (85-305VAC)
  For detail information refer to “Nominal Input Voltage (5, 6)”
  without suffix= standard input range 85-264VAC
 Note4:  Add suffix „W“ for wired version (single output only,  “277/W” combination on request)
  without suffix= standard THT version
  refer to “Model Matrix”
E224736
ERP
compliant
LOT6
HO
USEHOLD
a p p l i a n c e s
EN-60335-1
CERTIFIED
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
Model Matrix
Model /277 /W /277/W
5 x x on request
7 N/A on request N/A
12 x x on request
15 x x on request
24 x x on request